
35th ANNUAL WINTER FLIGHT - January 28, 2018

Finish Bib First Name Last Name Age Minutes Seconds Gender Age Group

1 2 Eluid Ngetich 24 24 36 M 20-24

2 15 Ryan Jank 31 26 16 M 30-34

3 120 Orinthal Striggles 42 27 37 M 40-44

4 131 Matt Longworth 37 28 21 M 35-39

5 118 Shawanna White 38 29 23 F 35-39

6 1 Molly Nunn 34 30 7 F 30-34

7 8 Alex Wilson 18 30 58 M 15-19

8 105 Josh Readling 28 31 50 M 25-29

9 122 Andy Inman 54 32 18 M 50-54

10 34 Martin Thorne 52 32 33 M 50-54

11 28 Craige Farmer 50 32 36 M 50-54

12 123 Bobby Aswell Jr. 55 32 50 M 55-59

13 9 Lincoln Baxter 15 33 4 M 15-19

14 16 Jay Cox 40 33 8 M 40-44

15 37 Bill Johncock 53 33 50 M 50-54

16 130 Kelly Lowman 43 34 19 F 40-44

17 115 Stu Stepp 39 34 20 M 35-39

18 45 George Sykes 60 34 31 M 60-64

19 19 Danny Sealey 44 34 47 M 40-44

20 142 John Sokolowski 16 34 58 M 15-19

21 7 Adam Triplett 15 35 40 M 15-19

22 14 Christopher Derrick 22 36 59 M 20-24

22 132 Lamar Blocker 27 36 3 M 25-29

23 136 Antonio Harris 27 36 17 M 25-29

24 13 Jason Workman 24 36 43 M 20-24

25 137 Alan Fowler 38 36 47 M 35-39

26 106 Finn Hassing 73 36 52 M 70-74

28 23 Michael Vestal 47 37 2 M 45-49

29 4 Mary  Kaufman 17 37 3 F 15-19

30 40 Roger Koehler 63 37 21 M 60-64

31 134 Matt Sharp 36 37 29 M 35-39

32 128 Darrell Swiggins 39 37 48 M 35-39

33 25 Kurt Hollinger 47 37 48 M 45-49

34 53 Emberleigh Pauley-Brown 11 38 4 F 14 & Under

35 114 Henry Goodnight 56 38 11 M 55-59

36 126 Chris Elliott 46 38 25 M 45-49

37 46 Joey Anderson 62 38 28 M 60-64

38 38 Gary Haywood 59 38 42 M 55-59

39 6 Will Koontz 13 38 50 M 14 & Under

40 39 Jon Hunter 56 39 22 M 55-59

41 81 Acquawon Stallworth 47 39 30 F 45-49

42 83 Laurie Ward 52 39 33 F 50-54

43 56 Andy Hager 42 39 41 M 40-44

44 27 Earle Koontz 47 39 50 M 45-49

45 139 Bryan Chambers 49 40 11 M 45-49

46 104 Jorge Valencia 45 40 34 M 45-49

47 70 Jennifer Curtin 42 40 38 F 40-44

48 47 Steve Staley 63 40 49 M 60-64

49 22 Aaron Cornelison 49 40 58 M 45-49

50 119 Johnathan Boles 23 40 59 M 20-24

51 140 Carolyn Green 32 41 5 F 30-34

52 32 Stephen Krupa 50 41 24 M 50-54

53 55 Megan Deal 15 41 36 F 15-19

54 75 Victoria Curran 44 41 38 F 40-44



55 17 Jason Oliphant 43 42 26 M 40-44

56 5 Lucas KIng 7 42 40 M 14 & Under

57 18 Todd King 44 42 40 M 40-44

58 113 Florelay Brown 36 43 10 F 35-39

59 103 Gilcea Torres 36 43 10 f 35-39

60 36 Morgan Huffman 50 43 12 M 50-54

61 127 Ritchie Hearne 59 43 34 M 55-59

62 42 Steve Shive 64 43 39 M 60-64

63 26 Stan Price 47 43 43 M 45-49

64 62 Malinda Baxter 33 43 52 F 30-34

65 135 Thomas Carter 46 43 53 M 45-49

66 144 Martha Newton-Aldridge 35 44 12 F 35-39

67 30 Danny Inman 52 44 19 M 50-54

68 24 Markus Gebel 45 44 33 M 45-49

69 84 Dana Triplett 51 45 1 M 50-54

70 76 Sibyl Hunt 45 45 20 F 45-49

71 97 Travis Shulenburger 39 45 49 M 35-39

72 117 Devan Barkalow 32 45 49 M 30-34

73 48 Robert Paratore 66 46 24 M 65-69

74 129 Billy Mills 59 46 53 M 55-59

75 65 Karen Crotty 38 47 0 F 35-39

76 66 Kim Craver 39 47 41 F 35-39

77 124 Jim Owens 72 47 49 M 70-74

78 121 Greg Triplett 47 47 53 M 45-49

79 3 Cameron Millinax 15 48 0 F 15-19

80 58 Hilary Patterson 29 48 10 F 25-29

81 54 Kamryn Hubbard 13 48 11 F 14 & Under

82 116 Laura Zimmerman-Clark 46 48 12 F 45-49

83 125 Grant Hill 9 48 24 M 14 & Under

84 71 Amy Vestal 41 48 29 F 40-44

85 44 John McKInney 61 48 39 M 60-64

86 95 Elizabeth Kimberly 69 48 42 F 65-69

87 100 Jordan Harmon 26 49 15 F 25-29

88 143 Bill Aldridge 44 49 26 M 40-44

89 79 Christie Hollinger 49 49 31 F 45-49

90 12 Jackson Price 15 50 40 M 15-19

91 20 Gary Hinson 42 50 42 M 40-44

92 94 Ann Short 69 50 42 F 65-69

93 93 Pam Clark 62 51 1 F 60-64

94 69 Catherine Gilbert 41 51 5 F 40-44

95 63 Jordan Dickerson 34 51 16 F 30-34

96 86 Wynn Snider 50 51 22 F 50-54

97 87 D. Lynn Ludwig 50 51 22 F 50-54

98 133 Andrea Davis 45 51 29 F 45-49

99 82 Jacquie Marovich 49 51 32 F 45-49

100 21 Jason Marovich 43 51 32 M 40-44

101 110 Mary Allen Conforti 40 52 30 F 40-44

102 111 Fran Lescoe 44 52 37 F 40-44

103 108 Lila Oates 9 52 51 F 14 & Under

104 109 Julie Oates 39 52 55 F 35-39

105 141 Joe Paskiewicz 62 53 6 M 60-64

106 78 Cheryl Gregory 45 54 22 F 45-49

107 61 Kelly Virnig 34 54 27 F 30-34

108 80 Jody Price 45 54 27 F 45-49

109 10 Trenton Hinson 17 54 51 M 15-19

110 49 Michael Long 65 55 18 M 65-69

111 51 Grant Egley 85 56 58 M 80 & Over

112 74 Brooke Taylor 41 57 45 F 40-44

113 138 Thecla Widenhouse 62 58 32 F 60-64  



114 98 Philip Myers 37 58 38 M 35-39

116 89 Laura Paholski 56 59 0 F 55-59

117 60 Lindsey Griffin 33 59 21 F 30-34

118 57 Alexandria Berry 20 1:02 53 F 20-24

119 43 Sandy Scott 61 1:03 24 F 60-64

120 102 Joyce Hodges-Hite 80 1:14 33 F 80 & Over

121 52 George Kimberly 85 1:14 53 M 80 & Over

FUN RUN: 

Finish Bib Name Eppehimer Age Gender Minutes Seconds

1 341 Gracie Eppehimer 12 F 3 16

2 343 Nicholas Eppehimer 9 M 3 20

3 346 Malaysia Dillard 9 F 3 22

4 342 Benji Anderson 9 M 3 25

5 349 Connor King 5 M 3 55

6 345 Edmunds Braeden 5 M 4 20

Overall Male

Place Bib Name Age Minutes Seconds Age Group

1 2 Eluid Ngetich 24 24 36 20-24

2 15 Ryan Jank 31 26 16 30-34

3 120 Orinthal Striggles 42 27 37 40-44

Overall Male Masters

Place Bib Name Age Minutes Seconds Age Group Overall Finish

1 122 Andy Inman 54 32 18 50-54 9

Overall Male Grand Masters

Place Bib Name Age Minutes Seconds Age Group Overall Finish

1 34 Martin Thorne 52 32 33 50-54 10

Overall Male Senior Grand Masters

Place Bib Name Age Minutes Seconds Age Group Overall Finish

1 45 George Sykes 60 34 31 60-64 18

Male 14 & Under

Place Bib Name Age Minutes Seconds Overall Finish

1 6 Will Koontz 13 38 50 39

2 5 Lucas King 7 42 40 56

3 125 Grant Hill 9 48 24 83

Male 15-19

Place Bib Name Age Minutes Seconds Overall Finish

1 8 Alex Wilson 18 30 58 7

2 9 Lincoln Baxter 15 33 4 13

3 142 John Sokolowski 16 34 58 20

4 7 Adam Triplett 15 35 40 21

5 12 Jackson Price 15 50 40 90

6 10 Trenton HInson 17 54 51 109

Male 20-24

Place Bib Name Age Minutes Seconds Overall Finish

1 13 Jason Workman 24 36 43 24

2 14 Christopher Derrick 22 36 59 22

3 119 Johnathan Boles 23 40 59 50



Male 25-29

Place Bib Name Age Minutes Seconds Overall Finish

1 105 Joshua Readling 28 31 50 8

2 132 Lamar Blocker 27 36 3 22

3 136 Antonio Harris 27 36 17 23

Male 30-34

Place Bib Name Age Minutes Seconds Overall Finish

1 117 Devan Barkalow 32 45 49 72

Male 35-39

Place Bib Name Age Minutes Seconds Overall Finish

1 131 Matt Longsworth 37 28 21 4

2 115 Stu Stepp 39 34 20 17

3 137 Alan Fowler 38 36 47 25

4 134 Matt Sharp 36 37 29 31

5 128 Darrell Swiggins 39 37 48 32

6 97 Travis Shulenburger 39 45 49 71

7 98 Philip Myers 37 58 38 114

Male 40-44

Place Bib Name Age Minutes Seconds Overall Finish

1 16 Jay Cox 40 33 8 14

2 19 Danny Sealey 44 34 47 19

3 56 Andy Hager 42 39 41 43

4 17 Jason Oliphant 43 42 26 55

5 18 Todd King 44 42 40 57

6 143 Bill Aldridge 44 49 26 88

7 20 Gary Hinson 42 50 42 91

8 21 Jason Marovich 43 51 32 100

Male 45-49

Place Bib Name Age Minutes Seconds Overall Finish

1 23 Michael Vestal 47 37 2 28

2 25 Kurt Hollinger 47 37 48 33

3 126 Chris Elliott 46 38 25 36

4 27 Earle Koontz 47 39 50 44

5 139 Bryan Chambers 49 40 11 45

6 104 Jorge Valencia 45 40 34 46

7 22 Aaron Cornelison 49 40 58 49

8 26 Stan Price 47 43 43 63

9 135 Thomas Carter 46 43 53 65

10 24 Markus Gebel 45 44 33 68

11 121 Greg Triplett 47 47 53 78

Male 50-54

Place Bib Name Age Minutes Seconds Overall Finish

1 28 Craige Farmer 50 32 36 11

2 37 Bill Johncock 53 33 50 15

3 32 Stephen Krupa 50 41 24 52

4 36 Morgan Huffman 50 43 12 60

5 30 Danny Inman 52 44 19 67

6 84 Dana Triplett 51 45 1 69



Male 55-59

Place Bib Name Age Minutes Seconds Overall Finish

1 123 Bobby Aswell Jr. 55 32 50 12

2 114 Henry Goodnight 56 38 11 35

3 38 Gary Haywood 59 38 42 38

4 39 Jon Hunter 56 39 22 40

5 127 Ritchie Hearne 59 43 34 61

6 129 Billy Mills 59 46 53 74

Male 60-64

Place Bib Name Age Minutes Seconds Overall Finish

1 40 Roger Koehler 63 37 21 30

2 46 Joey Anderson 62 38 28 37

3 47 Steve Staley 63 40 49 48

4 42 Steve Shive 64 43 39 62

5 44 John McKInney 61 48 39 85

6 141 Joe Paskiewicz 62 53 6 105

Male 65-69

Place Bib Name Age Minutes Seconds Overall Finish

1 48 Robert Paratore 66 46 24 73

2 49 Michael Long 65 55 18 110

Male 70-74

Place Bib Name Age Minutes Seconds Overall Finish

1 106 Hassing Finn 73 36 52 26

2 124 Jim Owens 72 47 49 77

Male 80 & Over

Place Bib Name Age Minutes Seconds Overall Finish

1 51 Grant Egley 85 56 58 111

2 52 George Kimberly 85 1:14 53 121

Overall Female

Place Bib Name Age Minutes Seconds Overall Finish

1 118 Shawanna White 38 29 23 5

2 2 Molly Nunn 34 30 7 6

3 130 Kelly Lowman 43 34 19 16

Overall Female Masters

Place Bib Name Age Minutes Seconds Overall Finish

1 81 Acquawon Stallworth 47 39 30 41

Overall Female Grand Masters

Place Bib Name Age Minutes Seconds Overall Finish

1 83 Laurie Ward 52 39 33 42

Overall Female Senior Grand Masters

Place Bib Name Age Minutes Seconds Overall Finish

1 95 Elizabeth Kimberly 69 48 42 86

Female 14 & Under

Place Bib Name Age Minutes Seconds Overall Finish

1 53 Emberleigh Pauley-Brown 11 38 4 34

2 54 Kamryn Hubbard 13 48 11 81

3 108 Lila Oates 9 52 51 103



Female 15-19

Place Bib Name Age Minutes Seconds Overall Finish

1 4 Mary  Kaufman 17 37 3 29

2 55 Megan Deal 15 41 36 53

3 3 Cameron Millinax 15 48 0 79

Female 20-24

Place Bib Name Age Minutes Seconds Overall Finish

1 57 Alexandria Berry 20 1:02 53 118

Female 25-29

Place Bib Name Age Minutes Seconds Overall Finish

1 58 Hilary Patterson 29 48 10 80

2 100 Jordan Harmon 26 49 15 87

Female 30-34

Place Bib Name Age Minutes Seconds Overall Finish

1 140 Carolyn Green 32 41 5 51

2 62 Malinda Baxter 33 43 52 64

3 63 Jordan Dickerson 34 51 16 95

4 61 Kelly Virnig 34 54 27 107

5 60 Lindsey Griffin 33 59 21 117

Female 35-39

Place Bib Name Age Minutes Seconds Overall Finish

1 113 Florelay Brown 36 43 10 58

2 103 Gilcea Torres 36 43 10 59

3 144 Martha Newton-Aldridge 35 44 12 66

4 65 Karen Crotty 38 47 0 75

5 66 Kim Craver 39 47 41 76

6 109 Julie Oates 39 52 55 104

Female 40-44

Place Bib Name Age Minutes Seconds Overall Finish

1 70 Jennifer Curtin 42 40 38 47

2 75 Victoria Curran 44 41 38 54

3 71 Amy Vestal 41 48 29 84

4 69 Catherine Gilbert 41 51 5 94

5 110 Mary Allen Conforti 40 52 30 101

6 111 Fran Lescoe 44 52 37 102

7 74 Brooke Taylor 41 57 45 112

Female 45-49

Place Bib Name Age Minutes Seconds Overall Finish

1 76 Sibyl Hunt 45 45 20 70

2 116 Laura Zimmerman-Clark 46 48 12 82

3 79 Christie Hollinger 49 49 31 89

4 82 Jacquie Marovich 49 51 32 99

5 133 Andrea Davis 45 51 29 98

6 78 Cheryl Gregory 45 54 22 106

7 80 Jody Price 45 54 27 108

Female 50-54

Place Bib Name Age Minutes Seconds Overall Finish

1 86 Wynn Snider 50 51 22 96

2 87 D. Lynn Ludwig 50 51 22 97



Female 55-59

Place Bib Name Age Minutes Seconds Overall Finish

1 89 Laura Paholski 56 59 0 116

Female 60-64

Place Bib Name Age Minutes Seconds Overall Finish

1 93 Pam Clark 62 51 1 93

2 138 Thecla Widenhouse 62 58 32 113

3 43 Sandy Scott 61 1:03 24 119

Female 65-69

Place Bib Name Age Minutes Seconds Overall Finish

1 94 Ann Short 69 50 42 92

Female 80& Over

Place Bib Name Age Minutes Seconds Overall Finish

1 102 Joyce Hodges-Hite 80 1:14 33 120


